
2.6
1. Tim Murphy 3909 M 30-39 00:09:24 00:09:24 9
2. Noah Lamrock 237 M 16-18 00:10:34 00:10:34 358
3. Elliot Bangert 235 M 10-12 00:10:43 00:10:43 103
4. Amber Rich 259 F 30-39 00:11:09 00:11:09 807
5. Logan Whiteley 300 M 10-12 00:11:40 00:11:40 423
6. Oliver Chandler-Sullivan 315 M 10-12 00:11:43 00:11:43 51
7. Lily Bangert 236 F 10-12 00:12:51 00:12:51 117
8. Tanya Connolly 65 F 40-49 00:13:46 00:13:46 546
9. Sue Betts 206 F 50-59 00:15:27 00:15:27 163
10. Gary Taylor 29 M 50-59 00:16:03 00:16:03 1811
11. Michael Sharp 13 M 60-69 00:16:21 00:16:21 1367
12. Teegan Langthorne 3929 F 19-29 00:18:18 00:18:18 4
13. Cameron Ross 330 M 10-12 00:18:25 00:18:25 211
14. Oscar Chandler-Sullivan 316 M 7-9 00:19:43 00:19:43 43
15. Jack Flemming 3979 M 10-12 00:20:58 00:20:58 16
16. Jenna Boucher 3970 F 30-39 00:21:08 00:21:08 11
17. Franklin Boucher 3910 M 1-3 00:21:08 00:21:08 13
18. Barnaby Boucher 3911 M 1-3 00:21:08 00:21:08 14
19. Lucas Donoghue 3908 M 30-39 00:25:53 00:25:53 8
20. Jaxon Donoghue 3912 M 4-6 00:25:54 00:25:54 7
21. Fran Donoghue 3901 F 50-59 00:31:22 00:31:22 4
22. Thomas Gibson 132 M 4-6 00:31:57 00:31:57 45
23. Harriet Gibson 3940 F 1-3 00:32:46 00:32:46 15
24. Erin Gibson 138 F 30-39 00:32:46 00:32:46 78
25. Matilda Donoghue 3878 F 1-3 00:37:46 00:37:46 7

Endeavour Oval
Sheree Ryan was the winner
TotalRank Name Bib AgGrp Time Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Number Of Starts

1



26. April Nonnenmacher 3848 F 19-29 00:37:48 00:37:48 7

5.2
1. Rikky Bangert 234 M 13-15 00:20:59 00:09:48 00:11:11 133
2. Jared Sullivan 313 M 40-49 00:21:27 00:11:33 00:09:53 108
3. Jackson Boucher 267 M 30-39 00:23:21 00:11:50 00:11:30 146
4. Fred Bangert 232 M 40-49 00:24:09 00:12:02 00:12:07 132
5. Tim Edmonstone 255 M 40-49 00:25:10 00:12:26 00:12:43 105
6. Ella Lamrock 238 F 13-15 00:25:16 00:12:06 00:13:10 420
7. Tony Fitzpatrick 143 M 60-69 00:26:01 00:13:00 00:13:01 449
8. Tiffany McCormick 3884 F 19-29 00:26:30 00:13:32 00:12:57 14
9. John Connolly 66 M 50-59 00:26:36 00:12:54 00:13:41 734
10. Daniel Wait 3877 M 30-39 00:26:58 00:13:15 00:13:42 10
11. James Littlejohn 588 M 30-39 00:27:20 00:13:46 00:13:33 29
12. Penny Chandler 314 F 40-49 00:27:24 00:13:50 00:13:34 125
13. Aidan Whiteley 341 M 40-49 00:27:38 00:13:59 00:13:39 300
14. David Williamson 471 M 30-39 00:28:15 00:14:11 00:14:03 31
15. Hugh Corcoran 201 M 13-15 00:28:34 00:13:50 00:14:43 136
16. Renai McArdle 97 F 40-49 00:29:27 00:14:19 00:15:07 257
17. Steven Wensley 14 M 50-59 00:29:35 00:14:49 00:14:45 981
18. Paul Stam 3890 M 40-49 00:29:41 00:15:03 00:14:38 13
19. Michelle Whiteley 299 F 40-49 00:30:14 00:15:09 00:15:05 504
20. Julie Fitzpatrick 144 F 50-59 00:31:48 00:15:13 00:16:35 466
21. David Gibson 131 M 30-39 00:32:10 00:13:43 00:18:27 59
22. Joy Harvey 24 F 40-49 00:34:00 00:15:53 00:18:06 115
23. Man Ha Mackay 262 F 60-69 00:34:03 00:16:55 00:17:07 232
24. Julie Quinn 492 F 60-69 00:37:28 00:17:11 00:20:16 16
25. Lynn O'Mara 50006 00:37:57 00:18:42 00:19:15 1
26. Michael O'Mara 50005 00:38:53 00:18:14 00:20:38 1

Endeavour Oval
TotalRank Name Bib AgGrp Time Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Number Of Starts

2



27. Madison Bolton 3871 F 1-3 00:43:23 00:21:23 00:21:59 10
28. Hayden Bolton 3876 M 4-6 00:43:23 00:21:23 00:22:00 9
29. Mel Bolton 3869 F 30-39 00:43:24 00:21:23 00:22:00 18
30. John Hannan 18 M 70-79 00:44:23 00:21:30 00:22:53 399
31. Craig Flemming 3960 M 40-49 00:44:49 00:21:04 00:23:44 9
32. Helen Roberts 245 F 60-69 00:45:10 00:23:02 00:22:07 504
33. Kim Roweth 67 F 50-59 00:46:57 00:23:15 00:23:42 489
34. Fiona Montgomerie 253 F 30-39 00:48:06 00:21:43 00:26:23 115
35. Brian Penrose 1 M 50-59 00:48:16 00:21:54 00:26:21 480
36. Gary Penrose 254 M 50-59 00:49:27 00:24:38 00:24:48 322
37. Letitia Vidler 334 F 50-59 00:54:51 00:32:52 00:21:59 210
38. John West 290 M 60-69 00:55:29 00:27:25 00:28:04 1359
39. Sheree Ryan 302 F 40-49 01:09:30 00:35:36 00:33:53 915

7.8
1. Richard Eggleston 169 M 30-39 00:42:52 00:14:16 00:14:35 00:14:00 295
2. Alicia Ross 241 F 30-39 00:45:11 00:18:25 00:12:52 00:13:52 216
3. Ian Spurway 295 M 50-59 00:46:56 00:12:06 00:23:27 00:11:22 244
4. Brian Rix 291 M 70-79 00:46:58 00:15:12 00:15:43 00:16:03 599
5. Danielle Klingberg 573 F 19-29 00:50:10 00:17:11 00:16:52 00:16:06 46
6. Nick Bolton 3944 M 30-39 00:53:23 00:17:02 00:18:46 00:17:34 10
7. Russell Tym 142 M 60-69 00:53:38 00:15:29 00:18:17 00:19:52 484
8. Glenys Rosser 45 F 70-79 00:58:48 00:18:00 00:19:39 00:21:08 645

10.4
1. Daryl Roweth 68 M 50-59 00:48:40 00:11:57 00:12:01 00:12:28 00:12:12 586
2. Mitchell Essex 211 M 40-49 00:48:54 00:12:26 00:12:04 00:12:15 00:12:08 204
3. Leanne Corcoran 199 F 40-49 00:48:55 00:12:26 00:12:05 00:12:14 00:12:08 168
4. Mitchell Leathem 3924 M 30-39 00:52:54 00:12:56 00:13:21 00:13:40 00:12:56 8

Endeavour Oval
TotalRank Name Bib AgGrp Time Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Number Of Starts
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5. Gareth Thomas 95 M 50-59 00:53:27 00:13:45 00:13:21 00:13:16 00:13:03 334
6. John Betts 207 M 60-69 00:56:19 00:13:44 00:14:03 00:14:18 00:14:13 275
7. Lachlan Ross 242 M 13-15 00:59:09 00:13:51 00:14:58 00:14:24 00:15:54 256
8. Kim Jarvis 102 F 50-59 01:03:50 00:15:18 00:15:37 00:16:15 00:16:38 1396
9. Alison Spurway 296 F 40-49 01:03:56 00:15:19 00:15:38 00:16:15 00:16:42 361
10. Stewart Vidler 333 M 40-49 01:04:58 00:14:55 00:15:08 00:19:57 00:14:57 467

Number of records: 83

Endeavour Oval
TotalRank Name Bib AgGrp Time Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Number Of Starts

4



Female Open

2.6
FO 259 Amber Rich f 00:11:09 15 16 113
FO 65 Tanya Connolly f 00:13:46 13 14 73
FO 138 Erin Gibson f 00:32:46 1 18
FO 206 Sue Betts f 00:15:27 11 12 43
FO 3848 April Nonnenmacher f 00:37:48 1 15
FO 3929 Teegan Langthorne f 00:18:18 9 10 32
FO 3970 Jenna Boucher f 00:21:08 7 8 20

5.2
FO 299 Michelle Whiteley f 00:30:14 9 11 55
FO 302 Sheree Ryan f 01:09:30 1 5
FO 314 Penny Chandler f 00:27:24 13 15 41
FO 334 Letitia Vidler f 00:54:51 1 1
FO 24 Joy Harvey f 00:34:00 1 2
FO 67 Kim Roweth f 00:46:57 1 65
FO 97 Renai McArdle f 00:29:27 11 13 69
FO 144 Julie Fitzpatrick f 00:31:48 7 9 32
FO 253 Fiona Montgomerie f 00:48:06 1 6
FO 3869 Mel Bolton f 00:43:24 1 37
FO 3884 Tiffany McCormick f 00:26:30 15 17 59

7.8
FO 241 Alicia Ross f 00:45:11 15 18 64
FO 573 Danielle Klingberg f 00:50:10 13 16 35

Endeavour Oval
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally

1



10.4
FO 296 Alison Spurway f 01:03:56 11 15 41
FO 102 Kim Jarvis f 01:03:50 13 17 163
FO 199 Leanne Corcoran f 00:48:55 15 19 197

Junior Female Open

2.6
JFO 236 Lily Bangert f 00:12:51 15 16 47
JFO 3878 Matilda Donoghue f 00:37:46 11 12 28
JFO 3940 Harriet Gibson f 00:32:46 13 14 29

5.2
JFO 238 Ella Lamrock f 00:25:16 15 17 199
JFO 3871 Madison Bolton f 00:43:23 13 15 37

Junior Male Open

2.6
JMO 300 Logan Whiteley m 00:11:40 11 12 51
JMO 315 Oliver Chandler-Sullivan m 00:11:43 9 10 46
JMO 316 Oscar Chandler-Sullivan m 00:19:43 1 3
JMO 330 Cameron Ross m 00:18:25 7 8 13
JMO 132 Thomas Gibson m 00:31:57 1 6
JMO 235 Elliot Bangert m 00:10:43 13 14 69
JMO 237 Noah Lamrock m 00:10:34 15 16 189
JMO 3910 Franklin Boucher m 00:21:08 1 30
JMO 3911 Barnaby Boucher m 00:21:08 1 26
JMO 3912 Jaxon Donoghue m 00:25:54 1 13

Endeavour Oval
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally

2



JMO 3979 Jack Flemming m 00:20:58 1 65

5.2
JMO 201 Hugh Corcoran m 00:28:34 13 15 72
JMO 234 Rikky Bangert m 00:20:59 15 17 109
JMO 3876 Hayden Bolton m 00:43:23 11 13 25

10.4
JMO 242 Lachlan Ross m 00:59:09 15 19 44

Male Open

2.6
MO 3908 Lucas Donoghue m 00:25:53 13 14 28
MO 3909 Tim Murphy m 00:09:24 15 16 117

5.2
MO 267 Jackson Boucher m 00:23:21 13 15 26
MO 313 Jared Sullivan m 00:21:27 15 17 41
MO 341 Aidan Whiteley m 00:27:38 1 10
MO 66 John Connolly m 00:26:36 7 9 67
MO 131 David Gibson m 00:32:10 1 13
MO 232 Fred Bangert m 00:24:09 11 13 42
MO 255 Tim Edmonstone m 00:25:10 9 11 11
MO 471 David Williamson m 00:28:15 1 48
MO 588 James Littlejohn m 00:27:20 1 26
MO 3877 Daniel Wait m 00:26:58 1 17
MO 3890 Paul Stam m 00:29:41 1 49
MO 3960 Craig Flemming m 00:44:49 1 31

Endeavour Oval
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally

3



7.8
MO 295 Ian Spurway m 00:46:56 13 16 31
MO 169 Richard Eggleston m 00:42:52 15 18 50
MO 3944 Nick Bolton m 00:53:23 11 14 18

10.4
MO 333 Stewart Vidler m 01:04:58 9 13 22
MO 68 Daryl Roweth m 00:48:40 15 19 141
MO 211 Mitchell Essex m 00:48:54 13 17 49
MO 3924 Mitchell Leathem m 00:52:54 11 15 66

Senior Female Open

2.6
SFO 3901 Fran Donoghue f 00:31:22 15 16 16

5.2
SFO 262 Man Ha Mackay f 00:34:03 15 17 214
SFO 245 Helen Roberts f 00:45:10 11 13 125
SFO 492 Julie Quinn f 00:37:28 13 15 30

7.8
SFO 45 Glenys Rosser f 00:58:48 15 18 76

Senior Male Open

2.6
SMO 13 Michael Sharp m 00:16:21 13 14 110
SMO 29 Gary Taylor m 00:16:03 15 16 113

Endeavour Oval
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally
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5.2
SMO 290 John West m 00:55:29 1 59
SMO 1 Brian Penrose m 00:48:16 9 11 66
SMO 14 Steven Wensley m 00:29:35 13 15 157
SMO 18 John Hannan m 00:44:23 11 13 75
SMO 143 Tony Fitzpatrick m 00:26:01 15 17 49
SMO 254 Gary Penrose m 00:49:27 7 9 65

7.8
SMO 291 Brian Rix m 00:46:58 15 18 67
SMO 142 Russell Tym m 00:53:38 13 16 63

10.4
SMO 95 Gareth Thomas m 00:53:27 15 19 96
SMO 207 John Betts m 00:56:19 13 17 182

Number of Records 81

Endeavour Oval
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally
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